57277 Pg: 496 Doc: DEED 
Page: 1 of 2 08110/2011 02:25 PM 

QUITCLAIM DEED 

/ / 
The undersigned Charles R. Laverty, Jr. and Paul R. Lohnes, of75 Cambridge 

Parkway, Suite 100, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141 ("Grantors"), for consideration 
paid of Five Million and Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($5,025,000.00), grant to 1925 _., 
Mass Ave, LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company with a principal office 
located at 195 Lexington Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138 ("Grantee"}, 

With Quitclaim Covenants, 

A certain parcel of land with the buildings thereon, situated in that part of Cambridge